



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2023-08-22

VALID TO:2025-08-22

Product: ALU-FOLIE

According to the information given by our raw material suppliers, we confirm that the raw materials used in the product fulfil the requirements and recommendations on packaging materials used for articles or components of articles intended to come in to contact with food according to:

- Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- BS EN 602:2004 Aluminium and aluminium alloys. Wrought products. Chemical composition of semi-finished products for the fabrication of articles for use in contact with foodstuff.
- French decree 27th August 1987: Aluminium and alloys
- Warenwetregeling Verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen. Hoofdstuk III
- EC 1907/2006 and amendments. Reach
- Directive 94/62/EC on Packaging and packaging waste

The aluminium foil rolls are produced under Quality and Hygiene certified Management System:

- Quality: **ISO 9001** by Lloyd's
- Environment: **ISO 14001** by Lloyd's
- Hygiene: **BRC Packaging** Hygiene Standards by Lloyd's

We hereby declare that the material or the article is suitable for direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs:

Aqueous foodstuffs:	Yes, 10 days at 40°C
Foodstuffs very rich in fatty content:	Yes, 10 days at 40°C-oliveoil

The specific migration is determined. The sample was brought in contact with several simulants, the worst case for each simulant was selected. The specific migrations were determined following the CEN method EN 13130-1:2004 (26 may 2004) as close as possible.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

DATE OF ISSUE:2023-08-22

VALID TO:2025-08-22

The material is suited for direct use with foodstuffs using the following temperature-time lapse.

>-22°C
< 300°C

Unlimited time in minutes, hours or days
Unlimited time in minutes, hours or days

The contact between the aluminium foil and foods which are very acidic or very salty should be avoided, since they have a detrimental effect on the aluminium layer. It should be stored in a dry place with a constant temperature.

Disclaimer • The declaration of compliance presupposes that the packaging material is processed properly. The assessment of the suitability of packaging material for the intended application is the responsibility of the user. Possible interactions of packaging material and its components with product are to check according to end use of food packers.

2023-08-22, KUNGÄLV